mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for
appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF PSYCHIATRY

(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

(CATEGORY-1 FCPS/MS/ERCS/MRCP/MD/DIPLOMAT OF

MERIT/APP.

NO.

AMERICAN BOARD IN PSYCHIATRY)

1/12800021

2/12800009

3/12800023

4/12800015

5/12800030

6/12800001

7/12800005

8/12800028

9/12800013

Note:-

DATED:
CASE NO. 107-RE-2025

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

DOMICILE

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

BENAZIR JAVED

AGHA JAVED MASOOD

NOMAN AHMED

LAHORE

SIALKOT

DR SHAMSHAD AHMED GILL

SARA AFZAL

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ZAINAB PERVAIZ
PERVAIZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD FAISAL AMIR MALIK
MALIK MUHAMMAD AMIR

MUHAMMAD AZFAR MAQSOQOD

MAQSOOD AHMAD

ZAINAB MAHMOOD
SHAFQAT MAHMOOD

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

RAJANPUR

LAHORE

TOOBA OBEER

DR ABDUL MANAF

MARIAM NAZ

KHADIM HUSSAIN

One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

due to non-availability of candidate.

21-01-2026

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



